UNOFFICIAL COPY .

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Loan Na. 12.02:3121-7 D300

WHEREAS FIRST FEDERAL BANK FOR SAVINGS, FORMERLY KNOWN AS, FIRST FEDERAL
SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION OF DES PLAINES ("Lendar™), whose address is 749 Leu Stroay,
Das Plaines, IL, loaned to Jack M, McCabe and Patricia A. McCaba, 244 N. Rose Ave., Park Ridges,
it. 60068 ("Borrower™ and collectively knawn as “Paelies”) the sum of One hundred twernty saven
thousand and 00/100 Doliars {$127,000.00), securad by the real astate described in Exhibit A
attachad and mado a part horuof, and evidanced by a Nota and Mortgago oxaecutad and dalivarsd on,
Seprambar 23, 1992, which mortgagy was duly racorded on October 15, 1992 as Dacument Nurmnber
82768017. in the Office of the Cook Cuounty Recorder’'s, and which Nots and Muorigage are hereby

’ incarporated herein as a part of this instrumant, and;

WHEFREAZ. the Borrower has roquested that cortien modifications ba madoe in tho Note and
Mortgayu, an4,

WHEREAS, Fovownr reprasents to Lender that there are no encumbrances evidencing other
indaebtadness other subsequent ligns (sgcond mortgages) now outsiandiig agasinst the martgagod
premisos, axcept thosetaid by Lender, and the lign of the Londer's Mortgage, as madified, is a valid
lign, and,

WHEREAS, the Borrowar hias reguosted cortain moditiconons ol tho smid Note and Mortgage,

THEREFQORE, for goad and valuabie cousideration, the partios do mutueally agree that the Note and

1 Mortgage are modified as follows: .-
Internst Hata: Tha intarest rato of tha St is changod to 7.125% par annum, said rate chango S:
to take effoct on the 1st day of CQocembe~1993, This rate ahall romain tixad throughout the e
— remaining term of the loan. ;:
Nl
t:g Principal Balance: The unpaid balance of thewoZe including any financed points is Ono hundrud ::-)-
—y twenty four thousand one hundred ninety ninec and 317100 Dollars (3124,199.31).  In
g.‘_\d consideration of this loan madification agreemant disesunt points in the amount af $0.00 were
paid.
Maturity Date: Tho maturity dato of the note is not modiZion by this agresmant.  Tho maturity
. date is September 1, 2015,
g
= Principal & Interest Payment: Borrowaer agrees 1o piy principal winpace with interost at the abova
55, stated rate in monthly payments of Ning hundred <hirty sevoen and46/100 Dollars (9937.386).
lli
é Payment Dua Date: he abave paymont amount shall be due monthly bagmning on s st day
3 of January 1994 and on the 1st of vach month theroatter until above Nota s fully paid, but no

later than Septernber 1, 2015,

Borrower covenants and agraes to pay the balance of the indebtedness evidenced oy tho Note and
secured by the Muortgage as modified, and to perform tho covenants containad in (he Mortgage.
= Borrower further agrees that the prepayment privilege now in effact shall ramain in tuidoreo and
affect. Borrawar ieprosants to Lender that thera is no second mortgage or othor subsequant lion now
outstanding against the Mortgaged Premises held by the Londer, uxceapt as otharwise disclosod in thig
Agreement, and that the lien of the Mortgage is a valid, first and subsisting lion on tho Mortpagod

Pramises.
The parties acknowledge and agree that no liability whatsosver is admittad on the part of any party,

axcept Borrower's indebtedness to Lender under the Note and Mortgage, and that all agrenmaents and
understandings betwaen Barrawer and Lender are axprossed and embodied in the Note and Mortgago,

as modified by this Agreement.
Page 1 ot 3

THI?99  TRAN 31952 12/67/7%3 10:43:49

7/ HISHE 8 kB P ILTTS
GOUK COUNTY RECGRDER

QSO BEPC 61 RECURDINGY LD




UNOFFICIAL.CORY

MNothing containad in this Agraement shall in any manner impair the Note and Mortgago, as madified,
or tha first lien created, or any other documaents executed by Borrower in connaction with the
modificatian, or alter, waive, vary, or affect any promise, agieamant, cavenant, or condition rocited
in any of the furegaing documents, excopt as oxpressly providad in this Agradmant, ar affoct or impar
any rights, powaers, or remadias of Lender under any of the foregomg documents. Except as otherwise
provided, all terms and provisions of the Note, Mortgagn, and other instruments and documants
axecuted in connecton with the martgage laan shall ramain in full force and effect and shall o binding
on the partigs, their succassors, and assigns.

The parties have executed this Agreemant on November 26, 1993,

-
.

\" A - » -

. - e

Sorrower’s SID!‘B!UI’B

)
Aa (_ f(f((_( Attast Tuhe
Borrawer 3 S‘QHGIUIH Assistant\Secrotar

STATE OF ILL*MCIS, Cook County ss:

I, tha undersigrad oNotary Public in and far the County and State aforesind, do HEREBY CERTIFY that
Jack M. McCabe ind Patricia A. McCabe, puersonaily known to me to he the same persons whaose
names are subscnbed to the foregoing instrument, appaarad helore ma this day wm porgan, and
acknowledged that the's dicnad and deliversd the said instrurant as their froo and voluntary act, for
the uses and purposes ineren_sat forth.

Given under my hand and Nota/al Seal on Novembear 26, 1993

G {\(\l COL oo v LIPS
RN A A fc\ : TN T EDEHICIAL SEALT
\) 9 SHRLEY M. CLESCERI
i Netaey Pubiie, $hate ol Minois

STATE OF ILLINDIS, Cook County ss: My & "“”""'""' Expues 11121797

, the undersigned, a Nutary Pub/uc in and Tor the & 1:* ropsaigd, do HEREBY CERTIFY,
tnat . j R ah B4 L co L, tho iaeortee/Assistant Vice Prosidont of Fust Foderal
Bank for Savings, fO(rrwarw known as Flrst Faderal Saviiage and Loan Assccianon of Des Plaines. and

ERYAVYS N u“ N ¥(f t- ,the Assistant Secretary /it First Fedaral Bank for Savings, farmarly
known as First Fedaral Savings and Loan Association of ODas Zlaines, personally known ta mu to be the
same persons whose namos are subscribed to the foragoing inariurment, appoeared bafore ma thig day
in parson, and severally acknowladgad that such jigeporearAsistant Vice Presidant and Assistant
Secretary signed and deliversd the said nstrument and caused the/poipurats saal of sad corporation
to be affixed thereto, pursuant to authority given by the Board of Dircetars of said corporation, as thair
frae and voluntary act of said corporavon, for the uses and purposos (hean set forth

AN

6t

-

[

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal on Navamber 26, 1993

niren W T AT ST Ur SN N , Natary Publlic

TOFFICIAL SEALY
CHIRLEY M. CIESCERI
Hoviry Public, State of Hinuis
Ky Commission Fepires 11121197

MAIL TO: FIRS.‘ FEDERA[ BANK FOR SAVINGS
749 LEE STREET
DES PLAINES, ILLINOIS 60016

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY FIRST FEDERAL BANK FOR SAVINGS, 749 | Ef: 5TREET,
DES PLAINES, ILLINOQIS 60016

Page 2 01 3




UNOFFICIAL COPY7 -

EXHIBIT A

Legatl Description Rider

Loan No. 12-0233121-7

Lot 12% in Fararborn and Xlodas Woodland FPaxrk, in the Bast 1/2 of Ssgtion 27,
Township 41 North, Ranga 12 East of the Third Principsl Merxidisn, in Cook
County, Illinois.

ALRO
The Kast 8 feet of the 16 foot alleay Wesat of and Adjoining said Lot 123 in

Feuverborn and Xlodas Woodland Park, in the East 1/2 of Bection 27, Township 41
MWorth, Range 12 East of the Third Principal Mesridian, in Cecok County, Illinoins,
wvacated by ordinance passad by tha City Council for the City of Park Ridge,

said ordinance iecorded July 19, 1948 as document no. 14361057, in Cook Cocunty,

Illinois.

Commanly known as 244 N. Rose Avse., Park Ridge, Il 60068.

Permanant ndex Numbar: 049-27.416-005

RINNNS

b

LodL)

Page 3 of 3




